Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank and BankBoston, N.A.	107/12/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bertucci's Restaurant Corp.	
Street Address:	155 Otis Street	
City:	Northborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01532	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	Bertucci's, Inc.
Street Address:	155 Otis Street
City:	Northborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	10171
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 1624185		BERTUCCI'S BRICK OVEN PIZZERIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-5137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-2137

Email: lashanajimmar@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Sr. Paralegal
Address Line 1: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0088

900082465

Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2400 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar	
Signature:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/	
Date:	07/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=BofA Bertucci's Trademark Release source=BofA Bertucci's Trademark Release	p#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0089

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

This TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE (the "Release") is made as of July 🔼 , 2007, by Bank of America, N.A. (as successor to Fleet National Bank and BankBoston, N.A.), a national bank, as Administrative Agent (when acting in such capacity, hereinafter referred to as the "Administrative Agent"), having a principal place of business at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 in favor of Bertucci's Restaurant Corp. and Bertucci's Inc., each a Massachusetts corporation (collectively the "Company"), having their principal place of business at 155 Otis Street, Northborough, Massachusetts 01532.

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 21, 1998 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities secured by the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Obligations"), have been fully satisfied, repaid and completely discharged; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full payment of the Obligations, the Administrative Agent now wishes to release its security interest and liens on all of the rights, title and interests of the Company in and to all trademarks and service marks (collectively, the "Marks"), registrations for the Marks (collectively, the "Registrations"), and all trademark and service mark applications for the Marks (collectively, the "Applications"), including, without limitation, all existing United States registrations and applications of the Company as set forth in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the full payment of the Obligations, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its security interests and liens on the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release under its seal as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative

Agent

Name:

Angelo G. Maragos

Title:

Vice President

THE FOREGOING RELEASE IS HEREBY ACCEPTED BY THE UNDERSIGNED:

BERTUCCI'S RESTAURANT CORP./ BERTUCCI'S INC.

Name: Daniel E. Shea

Title: Vice President-Corporate Controller

10648281.1

REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0090

SCHEDULE A

Trademark/Service Mank	Country	Application No./ Registration No.	Application Date/ Registration Date
BERTUCCI'S BRICK OVEN PIZZERIA	United States	1,624,185	11/20/1990

10648281.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0091

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk County, ss.

On this day of July, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Angelo G. Maragos, as Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which was his driver's license, to be the person whose name is on the foregoing Trademark and Service Mark Security Interest Release, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily, for and on behalf of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

[AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL]



ELLEN F. HICKEY
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
Sept 12, 2008

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Woreeske-Suffolk County, ss.

On this ____ day of July, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Daniel E. Shea, as Vice President-Corporate Controller of BERTUCCI'S RESTAURANT CORP. and BERTUCCI'S INC., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which was his driver's license, to be the person whose name is on the foregoing Trademark and Service Mark Security Interest Release, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily, for and on behalf of BERTUCCI'S RESTAURANT CORP. and BERTUCCI'S INC., for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/16/

[AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL]

10648281.1

RECORDED: 07/23/2007

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0092